# AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 19-0373 (1th Reader Copy)

By: Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

#### Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 3, in the blank, insert "5"; and, on page 2, in line 13, in the blank, insert "5".

### Amendment No. 2

On page 1, in lines 5 and 18, in each instance, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in those same lines, in each instance, strike "revise" and substitute "<u>replace</u>"; and, on page 1, in lines 6 and 19, in each instance, after "change", insert "<u>, and to add a new exhibit to reflect post comprehensive rezoning</u>".

# Amendment No. 3

On page 2, in line 8, in the blank, insert "APRIL 22, 2019".

## Amendment No. 4

On page 2, in line 9, strike "Revise" and substitute "Replace"; and, in the same line, after "Zoning Districts", insert ", both dated 08-15-2011, with new Exhibit 1, "Land Use Plan", dated 04-22-2019, and new Exhibit 4, "Zoning Districts", dated 04-22-2019".

# Amendment No. 5

On page 2, after line 10, insert

"(3) Add new Exhibit 4a, "Zoning Districts", dated 04-22-2019, to the Plan to reflect post comprehensive rezoning.".

